KESER TORAH- MAYAN HATALMUD

2024-2025 COST OF ATTENDANCE

Cost of Attendance for the Academic Year (Fall and Spring)

Direct Costs
Tuition and Fees $12,460
Housing and Food $1,540

One Module Costs
Tuition and Fees $3,115
Housing and Food $385

Indirect Costs (allowances)

Resident

Books and Supplies $200
Additional Food Expenses $692
Transportation $1,172
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,272

Commuter - Living with Parents

Books and Supplies $200
Housing $1,240
Food - for students not getting meals from school $2,064
Additional Food Expenses $692
Transportation §2,548
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,272

Commuter - Off Campus

Books and Supplies $200
Housing $9,436
Food - for students not getting meals from school $2,064
Additional Food Expenses $692
Transportation $2,548

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,272



Cost of Attendance (Summer)

Summer Direct Costs

Tuition and Fees
Housing and Food

Summer Indirect Costs (allowances)
Resident

Books and Supplies

Additional Food Expenses
Transportation

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Commuter - Living with Parents

Books and Supplies

Housing

Food - for students not getting meals from school
Additional Food Expenses

Transportation

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Commuter - Off Campus

Books and Supplies

Housing

Food - for students not getting meals from school
Additional Food Expenses

Transportation

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

$5,340
$660

$100
$346
$586
$1,136

$100
$620
$1,032
$346
$1,274
$1,136

$100
$4,718
$1,032
$346
$1,274
$1,136



