# **KESER TORAH- MAYAN HATALMUD**

# 2024-2025 COST OF ATTENDANCE

# Cost of Attendance for the Academic Year (Fall and Spring)

Direct Costs	
Tuition and Fees	\$12,460
Housing and Food	\$1,540
One Module Costs	
Tuition and Fees	\$3,115
Housing and Food	\$385
Indirect Costs (allowances)	
Resident	
Books and Supplies	\$200
Additional Food Expenses	\$692
Transportation	\$1,172
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$2,272
Commuter - Living with Parents	
Books and Supplies	\$200
Housing	\$1,240
Food - for students not getting meals from school	\$2,064
Additional Food Expenses	\$692
Transportation	\$2,548
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$2,272
Commuter - Off Campus	
Books and Supplies	\$200
Housing	\$9,436
Food - for students not getting meals from school	\$2,064
Additional Food Expenses	\$692
Transportation	\$2,548
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$2,272

# **Cost of Attendance (Summer)**

### **Summer Direct Costs**

Sulliller Direct Costs	
Tuition and Fees	\$5,340
Housing and Food	\$660
Summer Indirect Costs (allowances)	
Resident	*
Books and Supplies	\$100
Additional Food Expenses	\$346
Transportation	\$586
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$1,136
6	
Commuter - Living with Parents	
Books and Supplies	\$100
Housing	\$620
Food - for students not getting meals from school	\$1,032
Additional Food Expenses	\$346
Transportation	\$1,274
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$1,136
Community Off Commun	
Commuter - Off Campus	*
Books and Supplies	\$100
Housing	\$4,718
Food - for students not getting meals from school	\$1,032
Additional Food Expenses	\$346
Transportation	\$1,274
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$1,136
	, , , , ,